Name of the College / Institute

PRN

1.00

2.00

21

3.00

4.00

3.1

=0

TAPI VALLEY EDUCATION SOCIETY'S WOMEN'S COLLEGE OF
EDUCATION

BEd-NMU-JAL-1990-FAIZPUR-320

Name of the College / Institute with address &
website, email, phone

PRN

Location

University

College type

For Development fees - Is your college approved by
University/UGC/..... (Rule no 6.2.3)

Do you have faculty with Ph.D (Rule 2.8)

Have you got any credit for International Prize for
innovation patent (Rule 2.9)

a) Approved fee for Academic Year 2010-2011 by

5.5.5. Bandra Rs. 50000(Enclose with hard Copy).
and

Approved fee for Academic Year 2015-2016" by S.S.S.

Rs. 26250

(Enclose with hard Copy).

b) Fee Collected besides approved Fee (Enclose with
hard Copy)

In case the Institute has not submitted its fee approval
proposal for the year , then fees collected per student.

{samiti’s previous years approved fees or Govt. fees.
(Attach documents)

Whether undertaking on stamp paper submitted for
the refund? signed by management.

Final fee As per column.28 (See norm 1.4)

Total Expenditure

Salary expenditure for Teaching / Non Teaching staff.

As per UGC/NCTE/GOVT/UNIV norms.

Salary / Honorarium paid to visiting faculties

TAPI VALLEY EDUCATION SOCIETY'S WOMEN'S
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

BEd-NMU-JAL-1990-FAIZPUR-320
urban
North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon

permanently unaided

Related doc

No number
Number of

Yes Ph.D 2
persons

No

a) Proposed Fee for A.Y. 28875Rs.(see sr.no.28) (see
norm 1.4)
b) Fee to be collected besides Approved fee (Enclose
with hard Copy)

A.Y. 840000 Rs. 577500

Rs. 26250/
Yes
: . . ; Expenditure
:’Er:g::ndlture incurred in the preceding permitted
: (in

(in Rs.)4696461 Rs.)4696461
Supporting

Per student expenditure (using document

controlling strength) page
number

Teaching Rs.2844198

Non-Teaching Rs.1068242

Total Rs.3912440

Rs.00




12 ) ' l

5.3  Total Salary Expenditure Rs.3912440
6 Total non salary expenditure (See Norm 2.2.1) Rs.784021
6.1  Non salary expenditure - Rent Paid Rs.00 \
6.2 Non salary expenditure - Interest on loan Rs.00
63 CNho; ng:lsagi zxpenditure - Penalties or if any legal Rs.00
6.4  Non salary expenditure - Unrelated ex.penditure Rs.00
6.5  Total non salary expenditure permissible Rs.784021
7 Total salary & Non salary expenditure ( 5.3 + 6.0) Rs.4696461
8 Igcume from other sources in the form of government Rs.00
aid/rent and other (See Norm 2.16.2)
9 Expenditure of Hostels (See Norm 2.2.4) Rs.00 .
10 Total(8+9) | 0
11 Net expenditure ( 7 - 10) 4696461
12 7% of 11 for increase in cost for 328752
13 E;I{)[:']ezcri:%t;n on assets at approved rates as on (see 96127
14 Total (11 + 12 + 13) - 5121340

-  Sanctioned strength of students (including 1st year) in

15 the program run in Academic year 1st year B.Ed/B.P.Ed 50
2nd year B.Ed/B.P.Ed 50
Actual strength in the programme run in Academic 22 1
1  year- Ist year B.Ed/B.P.Ed
2nd year B.Ed/B.P.Ed 28
Controlling strength (no.) (Higher of 15 & 16) - 50
17 1st Senior Batch
Junior Batch 5050
| 18 Tuition Fee (14 Divided by 17) 4 102427
19 Development Fee (7% of 18) see norm 2.6.3 0
Addition of 10% of 18 fee in case actual of strength is
. 20 less than 75% of sanctioned intake for 1st year (see 10243

norms 2.5.3)

Credit of accreditation for relevant program as per the
21  grading and submission of IQAR, if any 3%, 2% or 1% 0
of 18 (see norms 2.7.1)

22 Credit for faculty with Ph.D. 1% of 18(see norms 2.8.0) 1024




e —

23

Credit for international prize for innovation patent 1%
of 18 (see norms 2.9.0)

Total fee for the students to be paid by the students
24 sum of 18 to 23 (as per computation of fees for two

year program)

25 Shulka Sam (Attach Documents)

Increase in 10% of the last fee approved by Shikshan

_ Final fees to be collected from the students for 2 year
26 program out of 24 & 25 which ever is less(see norm

14)

Final fees for 2 year B.Ed Programme

Total fee to be paid by students as course is of 2 years

27 as per 26 -
First year of 1/2 of total

First year of 1/2 of total

45 integrated B.Ed approved by S$SS

7219 + 28875 = 36094

: Aided / No. of
Name of the Courses Unaided Stadists
Dhanaji Nana Mahavidyalaya  Aided 2100
Loksevak Madhukarrao
Chaudhari Collge of Pharmacy =~ Unaided 225
UG
Loksevak Madhukarrao Unaided 48
Diploma in Pharmacy Unaided 120
Date Signature and Seal

Final fee for 4 year + Academic degree fees =

of the certifying

Charted Accountant
and Auditors

With Name and
Regd No

23

02

113694

28875

28875

28875

14438

14438

Total fees for Integrated course every prescribed by university

No. of Tuition time
Divisions per day SRt
1st &
7 am to 5 PM nd

10 am to 4 PM 1st

10 am to 4 PM Ist

10 am to 4 PM 1st

Signature
Trustee with seal
d stamp
Principal, .
Women's Cotlege [ Educationiy
Egizpu:.',Disa. Julgaon,




/Name of the College / Institute

14
TAPI VALLEY EDUCATION SOCIETY'S WOMEN'S COLLEGE OF

EDUCATION
PRN BEd-NMU-JAL-lBQO-FAIZPUR-BZG
1. Statement of Building Area
1.1 Total are required as per Norms : 5000sgqm
1 2 Total area actual provided : 5000sqm

Calculation of Depreciation on other assets for A.Y. 2015 - 2016

Additional
D:f;‘ﬂe:::;ig Cost of Depreciation Total
Sr.No. Item fn 31st additions at approved Depreciation
=i March 2015 during 2016  rates as on as on 31st
Rs Rs. 31st March March 2016
' 2016 Rs.
1 2 3 4 5 6 (3-5)
1 Computers 20% ( Life 5 years ) 0 0
2 Equipment 10% ( Life 10 years = a4460 2938 304 34854
)
3 Furniture 10% ( Life 10 years ) | 17777 900 a0 17867
B Books 10% ( Life 10 years ) 41011 23951 2395 43406
Total 93248 28789 2879 96127
Important Note:

. Depreciation in column 3 is to be claimed only for items, which have not served their full life.
« Depreciation on Computers provide before 31 March 2011 not to be taken into account.
« Depreciation on Equipment, books & Furniture provided before 31st March 2006 not to be included.

Date Signature and Seal Signature
i Trustee with seal
of the certifying and stamp
Charted '
Accountant and
Auditors
With Name and 3 .‘?m_‘i pal,
Regd No Women's College of Educatiofy

Faizpur,Dist. Jalgaon.




= @)

8 5SS (H&T)
Norms - 2015-16

2. Calculation of Depreciation on other assets for AY 2016-17

':n. Ttem epreciation [Costof [Additional otal
o. rmitted dditions Depreciation at  |Depreciation
s in 317 uring pproved s on
arch 2015 015-16 ates as on 1‘“
Rs. : 31* March arch
v 2016 2016
. Rs.
(a) (b) (9] (d) (e) f(cte)
1 | Computers 25% (Life 4 years) = = - -
2_| Equipment 10% (Life 10 years) 34,460 3,938 394 34,854
3 | Furniture 10% (Life 10 years) 17,777 900 90 17,867
4 | Books 25% (Life 4 years) 41,011 23951 5,988 46,999
Total : 93,248 28,789 6,472 99,720

Important Note: Depreciation in column 3 is to be claimed only for items, which have not served
their full life Depreciation on Computers & books provided before 31 March 2012 not to be taken
into account. Depreciation on Equipment & Furniture provided before 31st March 2006 not to be

included.
The Pentagen
Opp Hotel Panchami
¥ Sahakar Naga,
W o 0t Satara Road.,
% Pune-411009.
"~
Signature and Seal fon Signature and Seal of the Head of
Date of the certifying Chart ant Institute / College with Code No.
and Auditors

Meow boglip No. 121982,



Sr Name of
no the item

2(6)

1 Equipment

Detail
Description

Fire
Extinguishen

Cylincer

,._u_w re

2 Furniture

u.mooxm

Extinguishen
Stand

Date of
purchase

20-Jun-16

8-Mar-16

| 14-Aug-15

A .jumwmmul.ém.

29-Dec-15
19-Mar-16
19-Mar-16
19-Mar-16
| 19-Mar-16
18-Mar-16

| 19-Mar-16

19-Mar-16

No of Units
Purchased

of PurchaselUnit

Z 3938
2| 900
2 608
7 480
2] 500

20| 2443

32! 4413

10! 935

55 9150
2 612

20 1700

40| 3110

Price at the time Total
Price

3938

900

608
480
500

2443

4413
935
9150/
612
1700
3110

Wi

Description Cost
(As per rule)

3544

810,

607
441
T

1985

4310
701

6862
459

1275

2333







	1-6.pdf
	001
	002
	003
	004
	005
	006


